• Full year payout ratio of 90% on reported
NPAT

3

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Sizzle Reel Slide

4

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Australia’s biggest broadcasting group with potential audience
reach of over 95% of Australians…

FY12 Results Analysis

5

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Multi Media Entertainment Solutions

6

Online

video FTA
TV &

IPTV

Mobile

&

Tablets

Analogue

Radio

Podcasts

Online

&

Social

Media

DAB+

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Steve Kelly, CFO

FY11 Financial Analysis

7

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

8

Financial Analysis Contents

• FY11 reported to underlying

results

• Underlying results summary

• Underlying results components

• Regional results FY11 v FY10

comparative

• Metro results reconciliation

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

9

Financial Analysis Contents (cont.)

• Metro results FY11 to FY10

comparative

• Pro forma full year Group

comparative result

• Balance Sheet Summary

• Debt Facilities

• Cash Flow summary

• EPS analysis

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

FY11 Underlying Results

$ millions Reported Proportional

Consol. of

JV’s

Transaction

Costs

Underlying

Revenue 492.8 9.3 - 502.1

Expenses (344.0) (7.1) 7.3 (343.8)

Equity accounted profit 1.4 (1.4) - -

EBITDA 150.2 0.8 7.3 158.3

Depreciation & Amort. (22.1) (0.1) - (22.2)

Net Finance Costs (50.2) - 13.1 (37.1)

Financial Derivatives (1.3) - - (1.3)

PBT 76.6 0.7 20.4 97.7

Tax (23.3) (0.7) (5.2) (29.1)

NPAT 53.3 - 15.2 68.5

10

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

FY11 Underlying Results Components

$ millions Regional Metro

(April to June)

Underlying*

TV 270.0 - 270.0

Radio 158.3 74.5 232.8

Total Revenue 428.3 74.5 502.8

Broadcast & Production (112.7) (6.6) (119.3)

Employee (93.7) (26.6) (120.3)

Selling, General & Admin (81.5) (16.7) (98.2)

Corporate (6.7) - (6.7)

Total Expenses (294.6) (49.9) (344.5)

EBITDA 133.7 24.6 158.3

Depreciation & Amortisation (19.7) (2.5) (22.2)

EBIT 114.0 22.1 136.1

*Excludes intercompany eliminations of $0.7m
11

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

FY11 FY10

Revenue $502.1m $416.7m 20.5%

EBITDA $158.3m $129.8m 22.0%

EBITDA Margin 31.5% 31.1%

EBIT $136.1m $107.7m 26.4%

EBIT Margin 27.1% 25.8%

NPAT $68.5m $52.3m 31.0%

NPAT Margin 13.6% 12.6%

Reported EPS 11.55 cps 5.761 cps 100%

FY11 Underlying Comparative Summary

12

1 Reported EPS for FY10 is from Continuing Operations

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Regional Results Comparative Performance

$ millions FY11 FY10 % Variance

TV 270.0 265.9 1.5%

Radio 158.3 150.8 5.0%

Total Revenue 428.3 416.7 2.8%